
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF January IS DEDICATED TO THE Holy Name of Jesus 
WEEK COMMENCING 29th DECEMBER 2019 (Christmas Octave – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

People of St. Wilfrid’s Parish   
Requests via the sacristy, recommended 

donation of £10 

******************************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS 

COLLECTIONS 
1ST Collection: £434,39 
Maintenance: £296,94 
TOTAL:             £731,33 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity 

********************************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection 
which pays for the ongoing maintenance of 

our Church 
*********************************** 

THANK YOU 
 

Thank you so much for all cards, gifts and 

good wishes which we received over The 

Christmas period. Thank you for making 

this time very special to us. May Our Lord 

Jesus Christ bless you abundantly for your 

kindness and generosity. 

 

Fr Tomasz Wargacki and Deacon John 

Greenwood 
**************************************** 

HAPPY NEW YEAR 2020 
 

“Thus you shall bless the Israelites: You 

shall say to them: The Lord bless you and 

keep you; The Lord make His face to shine 

upon you, and be gracious to you; The Lord 

lift up His countenance upon you and give 

you peace.” (Num 6,22-26) 

 

Have a blessed and Holy New Year 2020 

 

Fr Tomasz Wargacki and Deacon John 

Greenwood 
**************************************** 

Saturday 28th       
4:30pm  
5:00pm 

First Mass of Sunday 
Confession 
Mass – John Phelan and Johanna Phelan  

Sunday 29th    
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph 
Confession 
Mass – Private Intention  
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Private Intention  

Monday 30th  NO MASS 

Tuesday 31st   
4:40pm 
5:00pm 
5:30pm 

Christmas Octave   
Rosary 
Mass – Mary McMachon R.I.P.  
Exposition and Thanksgiving 

Wednesday 1st        
11:40am 
12:00pm 
12:45pm 

Mary, The Holy Mother of God 
Rosary 
Mass – Deceased Members of O’Donnel Family 
Exposition and Consecration to The Sacred 
Heart of Jesus and The Immaculate Heart of 
Mary at the beginning of 2020   

Thursday 2nd      
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

St. Basil the Great and Gregory Nazianzen 
Rosary 
Mass – Deceased Members of Nelly Family 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 3rd  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:15am 

The Most Holy Name of Jesus – First Friday 
Rosary 
Mass – Michael Brocderick (Anniversary) 
Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy followed 
by Healing Service with Anointing of The Sick,  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Saturday 4th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 

The Blessed Virgin Mary – First Saturday 
Rosary 
Mass – People of The Parish 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – Rosaline Onwordi and Felix Onwordi 

Sunday 5th     
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 
3:00pm 

The Epiphany of The Lord 
Confession 
Mass – People of The Parish 
Tea and Coffee  
Mass – Joseph Higgins (65th Birthday) 
Holy Hour  

http://www.swkp.org.uk/
mailto:kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk
mailto:WJohngreenwood@aol.com

