

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk
Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com



THIS MONTH OF JANUARY IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY NAME OF JESUS

WEEK COMMENCING 29th DECEMBER 2019 (Christmas Octave - YEAR A - CYCLE II)

	WEEK COMMENCING 29" DECEMBER 2019 (Christmas O
Saturday 28th	First Mass of Sunday
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – John Phelan and Johanna Phelan
Sunday 29th	The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – Private Intention
11:00am	Tea and Coffee
12:00pm	Mass – Private Intention
Monday 30 th	NO MASS
Tuesday 31st	Christmas Octave
4:40pm	Rosary
5:00pm	Mass – Mary McMachon R.I.P.
5:30pm	Exposition and Thanksgiving
Wednesday 1st	Mary, The Holy Mother of God
11:40am	Rosary
12:00pm	Mass – Deceased Members of O'Donnel Family
12:45pm	Exposition and Consecration to The Sacred
	Heart of Jesus and The Immaculate Heart of
	Mary at the beginning of 2020
Thursday 2 nd	St. Basil the Great and Gregory Nazianzen
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Deceased Members of Nelly Family
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Friday 3 rd	The Most Holy Name of Jesus – First Friday
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Michael Brocderick (Anniversary)
10:30am	Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy followed
	by Healing Service with Anointing of The Sick,
11:15am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Saturday 4 th	The Blessed Virgin Mary – First Saturday
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – People of The Parish
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Rosaline Onwordi and Felix Onwordi
Sunday 5 th	The Epiphany of The Lord
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – People of The Parish
11:00am	Tea and Coffee
12:00pm	Mass – Joseph Higgins (65 th Birthday)
3:00pm	Holy Hour
3.00piii	Hory Hour

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

People of St. Wilfrid's Parish

Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of £10



THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS

1ST Collection: £434,39 Maintenance: £296,94 TOTAL: £731,33

May Our Lord reward you for your kind

generosity

SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church

THANK YOU

Thank you so much for all cards, gifts and good wishes which we received over The Christmas period. Thank you for making this time very special to us. May Our Lord Jesus Christ bless you abundantly for your kindness and generosity.

Fr Tomasz Wargacki and Deacon John Greenwood

HAPPY NEW YEAR 2020

"Thus you shall bless the Israelites: You shall say to them: The Lord bless you and keep you; The Lord make His face to shine upon you, and be gracious to you; The Lord lift up His countenance upon you and give you peace." (Num 6,22-26)

Have a blessed and Holy New Year 2020

Fr Tomasz Wargacki and Deacon John Greenwood